
Elizabetlz O' Doimell, Exec~ltive Director 
Public Seivice Coii~inission of I<eiitucky 
21 1 Sower Boulevard 
Post Office Box 6 15 
Fraidcfoi-t, I<entucky 40602-061 5 

Dear Ms. 07Doimell: 

LG&E Energy LLC 
220 West Main Street (40202) 
P 0. Box 32030 
Louisville, Kentucky 40232 

FEB 1 4  2006 

Pursuant to the Coininission7s Order dated J~ule 30, 2004, in Case No. 2003-00434, ICentuclty 
Utilities Company ("IW) filed an experilnental electric tariff P.S.C. No. 62 for the Sniall Time 
of Day Seivice ("STOD"). That electric tariff provides for the calculation of a iilonthly charge 
per I C W  to recover prograinlining costs associated with inodifying the customer billing system, 
not lo exceed $29,050 per year, plus any lost reveiiues associated with STOD. This inoiltl~ly 
charge is to be applied to customers taltiiig service uilder the L,arge Power Seivice ("LP") for 
ICU. 

Attaclied is Exhibit 1 which presents tlze calculation of the factor to be applied d~~rii ig the period 
of Marc11 2006 tlirougli October 2006. The eight month applicatioil period is used to allow for 
tlie inonths remainii~g in the secoizd prograin year. As iioted in KU's filing of the first year 
factor by illy letter dated October 22, 2004, a balancing adjustinent is being inade for tlie 
difference in tlie prograinming costs to be recovered in the first year and the actual recovery for 
the first year. A siinilar balancing adjustinelit will be made in the third year factor to reflect any 
differences for the second year's recovery. This balancing adjustinent is being made such that 
ICTJ neitlier overcharges nor tulder collects the STOD program costs. 

Attaclied as Exhibit 2 is a calculation of the loss revenue in sr1ppol-t of Exhibit 1. 

ISU will begin applying the recovery factor of $0.00007 per I C W  effective wit11 the first billing 
cycle of the March 2006. Please contact me at (502) 627-3324 or Don Harris at (502) 627-2021 
if you have any questions about this iiifonnation. 

Robei-t Comoy 
Manager, Rates 

In Decembel 2005, LG&E Energy LLC was renamed E O N  U S  LLC 



Exhibit 1 

Program Cost Recovery Factor Calculation 

(1) 

(2) 

Progral~l Cost Recovery (2nd Prograin Year) 

Lost Reventre (1st Prograln Year) (See Exhibit 2) 

(3) 

Bnlnnciirg Artjustitzeitt: 

Program Cost Recovery (1st Program Year) 

Less: Actual Recovery (1st Program Year) 

Total Balancing Adjustlilellt 

(4) 

(5) 

Total Progratn Cost Recovery (2nd Program Year) [(1)+(2)+(3)] $279,234 

L,PKWH - Projected Mar '06 thru Oct '06 

PCRF (dollars per KWH) [(4)/(5)] 

4,294,5 1 1,960 



Kentucky Utilities Company EXHIBIT 2 

Nov '04 

$0.00316 
$0.00003 

2.880% 
2.576% 
2.330% 
0.380% 

48 
25.840.6 

0.0 

5.750.21 2 
7,282.164 

$90.00 

$6.65 
$6.65 

$8.26 
$6.26 

$0.02800 
$0.01500 

$4.320.00 
$171.839.99 
$270,238.40 
$41.182.31 

$390.97 
$14.053.58 

($12,932.17) 
$1 1,395.87 
($1.901.86) 

$498.587.09 

Dec '04 

$0.00307 
$0.00003 

2.850% 
2.576% 
2.330% 
0.380% 

48 
23.984.6 

0.0 

6,076,536 
7.791.500 

$90.00 

$6.65 
$6.65 

$6.26 
$6.26 

$0.02800 
$0.01500 

$4.320.00 
$1 59,497.59 
$287,015.51 

$42.574.87 
$416.04 

$14,073.98 
($13,083.45) 
$11.529.18 
($1,924.111 

$504.419.61 

$504,419.65 
1.00000 

$75.00 

$6.65 
$6.65 

$6.26 
$6.26 

$0.02200 

$3,600.00 
$159.497.59 
$305.096.79 

$42.574.87 
$416.04 

$14.568.78 
($13.543.42) 
$11.934.51 
($1.991.75) 

$522.153.41 
$522,153.45 

($17,733.80) 
($33.700.581 

Jan '05 Feb '05 Mar '05 Apr '05 May '05 Jun '05 Jul'O5 Aug '05 Sep '05 Oct '05 

Fuel Adjustment Clause 
Demand Side Management 
Env~ronmental Surcharge 
Merger Surcredit 
Earn~ng Shanng Mechan~sm 
Value Delivery Surcredit 

Billing Determinants 
Customers 
Demand-Secondary 
Demand-Pnmary 
Energy 

On-Peak 
Off-Peak 

Small Time-of-Day Rate 
Rate 

Customer 
Demand -Secondary 

Winter 
Summer 

- Pnmary 
Winter 
Summer 

Energy 
On-Peak 
Off-Peak 

Billing 
Customer 
Demand 
Energy 
Fuel Clause 
Dernand-Side Management 
Envlronmental Surcharge 
Merger Surcredit 
Earnlng Shanng 
Value Delivery 

Total Regenerated Billing 

Actual Billing 
Ratio of Actual to Regenerate 

Large Power Rate 
Rate 

Customer 
Demand -Secondary 

Winter 
Summer 

- Pnmary 
Winter 
Summer 

Energy 

Billing 
Customer 
Demand 
Energy 
Fuel Clause 
Demand-Side Management 
Envlronmental Surcharge 
Merger Surcredit 
Earntng Shanng 
Value Delivery 

Total Regenerated Billing 
Adjusted for Ratio to Actual 

Lost Revenue by Month 
Cumulative Lost Revenue 


